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Group Overview

2002
e AirTAC
established a

1998

1988 ¢ AirTAC manufacturing
. established first base and HQ in
¢ AirTAC was . . .
. manu-facturing China (Ningbo)
foundedin ) )
) base in China
Taiwan

(Guangzhou).
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2010

2009 e Apply for

¢ AirTAC TWSE IPO listing
International

Group was

founded in

Cayman

* AirTAC set up

Italian sales

center

2012

e AiIrTAC
established
manufacturing
base in Foshan
(Guangdong)

e Singapore sales
center is officially
operating
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A5k - 1590

2016

2015 e AirTAC set up
2013 e Phase one of USA sales
* Japansales  Tajnan factory  center
center is was completed
officially and started to
operating pilot run

¢ AirTAC set up
Malaysia sales
center

¢ AirTAC set up
Thailand sales
center



Organization Chart

Airtac Trading
( Hong Kong) Limited

Airtac International
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Airtac International

Group Taiwan Branch

100% l

AirTAC (China)
Co., Ltd
(Sales & Marketing)

Grou .
P (Tainan Plant)
l 100% l 100% l 100% l 100%
. : Instant Reach
Airtac Industrial Airtac Holding International Limited
( Hong Kong) Limited (Singapore) Pte. Ltd (BVI)
100% l 100% l 100% l 100% l 100%1 100%1 100% l 69.435% l
Guangdong . . .
AIrTAC (Jiang AIrTAC N'Rg':° A':TAC _ | GlE | _ ATC AIrTAC
Su) Automatic Automatic Hromane Airtac USA nternatlong (e (o [ (Italia) S.R.L Industrial Co.,
. Industrial CORPORATION (Singapore) (Japan) e
Co., Ltd Industrial - (sales & Marketing) (Assembling, Sales Ltd
(Sales & Marketing) Co., Ltd Co., Ltd (Sales & Marketing) Pte. Ltd & Marketing) (Taiwan)

(Manufacturing)

100% vy

Guangdong
Airtac
Machinery
Equipment
Co., Ltd.
(Sales & Marketing)

v 100%

Airtac (Tianjin) Fujian Airtac

Technology Mat.:hlnery
Co. Ltd Equipment
‘Marke Co. Ltd.

(Sales & Marketing) .
(Sales & Marketing)

CHINA OPERATIONS

v 100%

(Manufacturing)

Powered by AIRTAC

(Sales & Marketing)

100% ] 100%
Industrial Industrial Co.,
(Malaysia) Ltd.
Sdn. Bhd. (Thailand)

(Sales & Marketing)

(Sales & Marketing)



AIl'TAL

Corporate Culture HYEARSE ¢ 1590

People-oriented Commitments Profit sharing Co-development
e Value employees e AirTAC e Share the profit e Match talent-
as the most commitment to with every development with
precious resource. sustain growth employees to organization
e Encourage them to and fulfill social reward their development by
glow with responsibility contribution and providing the best
company. efforts. career path for

talented people
with expertise or
leadership skills.
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AirTAC Shareholder Structure RLEEARBE ¢ 1590
Other
Individual

7%
Managements
and Relatives

34%

Domestic
Institutional
Investors
11%

Foreign
Institutional
Investors
48%
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IT - Product & Market
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Pneumatic operation of the process HIARSE 1590

Air Compressor i \ Cylinder

-

Drip leg drain Air valve
&FRL
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Products Application by Industry AIl'TAL

_ - EEARSE 1590
Construction machiner

AIrTAC products are applied in various industrial
automation equipment and assembly processes, such
as environmental protection machinery, construction

machinery, electronic industry, automative assembly
line and the robot arm.
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Products Application by Industry AIl'TAL

G © 1590

Robot arm Automobile assembly
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Clients breakdown by industry ST ¢ 1590

2019 Sales 2020 1H Sales

Electronic
equipment,
28%

Electronic
equipment,
31%

Other, 30%
Other, 27%

General
machinery,
10%
Plastic, 3% Gen.eral
machinery,
Woodworking Packaging, ) 9%
,3 9% Construction )
Construction , 3% Packaging,
9%
) 3% Battery, 8% Machine ?
i 570 % Automaker, Battery, 9%
Machine Automaker, tool, 4% " Y, 9%
tool, 3% 6% 5%
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Competitive Advantage AIlTAL

A5k - 1590

Comprehensive

Own Brand c():VI'\llgnSnaellesS Verticgl Tech Innovation
Integration
e Sell products e Strong self own e More than 80% of e Maintain high-
under the AIl'TAL sales channels in parts are quality products by
brand. Greater China. manufactured in sealant technology.
e Establish spec & e Provide nation- house. e Improve
price in Greater wide after-sales e Achieve better production process
China. service in Greater profitability than continuously.
China. its peers.
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Worldwide manufacturing bases AL 1590

& sales branches

! Manufacturing Base @) Overseas Sales Center
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& Mainland: 2 manufacturing
bases; 5 branches, 128 offices

& Taiwan: 1 manufacturing
base and 3 offices

& Europe: 1 assembling and
sales center in Italy

& Singapore: 1 sales center

& Japan: 1 sales center

& Malaysia : 1 sales center

& Thailand : 1 sales center

@ USA : 1 sales center

@ Overseas: +40 distributors to
provide comprehensive sales

network and service



Ranked the second largest
market share in China

AirTAC Sales by region

Overseas

4%\

Taiwan_7
3%

China
93%

Poyared RY BIBTA%

AIl'TAL

=A% : 1590

Pneumatic equipment - market
share in China

Other
domestic

brands,
12%

SMC, 34%

Other
foreign
brands,

17%

TW&KR
brands,
5%

AIrTAC,
Festo, 11% 21%



o
Integration of upstream industrial chain A&;[E;LASQF

Raw material

quantitative
Production

Strength: Shorten the
' production
cycle

Techonology

Surface treatment

upstream industrial
chain: to produce
raw materials and
spare parts by i
ourselves il

1
1
1
Integration of ;
I
I
1

Reduce

product

Finished products
cost

Direct outlets
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IV - Financial Outlook
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2011~1H20 Sales & Income after Tax

(SRMB mn)

1,705
1,510

1,173 1,216

3,418 3,558

3,045
2,195
1,749 )
733 621 610
274 418

AIl'TAL
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Sales Income after Tax

27%

-~
390 407

2011 2012 2013 2014

@ sSales
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Income after Tax

1H19 1H20 1H19 1H20
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2011~1H20 Profitability Trend RSO3 1590

[0)
>5-3% 54.9% 516% <190  52.0%

48.3%
—— 46.7%
—— o "% 48.2%

51.8% 52.4%

31.6%

30.0% 5359 30.2%
26.7% 8% )36% 25.6% _ 266% 253y 79.9%
. 20.3%
244% 5 236% 5 3 o1y 2415 )
15.7% 18.2% 17.2%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1H20

—&— Gross Margin —#l— Operating Margin —#&— Net Margin
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Income Statement

(SRMB mn)

Sales

Cost

Gross Profit
Operating Expenses

Income from Operations

Non-operating Income & Exp.

EBT
TAX

Net Income
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2017

$3,045
1,463
1,582
662
920

48

968
235

§733

100%

48%

52%

22%

30%

2%

32%

8%

24%

2018

$3,418
1,769
1,649
740
909
-76
833
212

$621

100%

52%

48%

22%

26%

-2%

24%

6%

18%

AIl'TAL
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2019

$3,558 100%

1,896
1,662
760
902
-73
829
219

$610

53%

47%

22%

25%

-2%

23%

6%

17%

1H20

$1,999
1,036
963
366
597
-48
549
142

$407

100%

52%

48%

18%

30%

-3%

27%

7%

20%



Balance Sheet

(SRMB mn)

Cash & Cash Equivalents
NR & AR

Inventory

Other Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment, Other
Total Assets

Bank Debt

Other Current Liabilities
Other Long-term liabilities
Total Liabilities

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity
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2017

$443
1,190
868
102
3,729
$6,332
$2,200
554

81
$2,835
$3,497
$6,332

7%
19%
14%

1%
59%

100%
35%

9%

1%
45%
55%

100%

2018

$871
1,117
913
232
4,703
$7,836
$3,398
502
110
$4,010
$3,826
$7,836

11%
14%
12%
3%
60%
100%
43%
6%
2%
51%
49%
100%

AIl'TAL
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2019

$1,945 20%
1,162 12%
732 9%

50 1%
5,392 58%
$9,281 100%
$4,237 46%
657 7%
162 1%
$5,056 54%
$4,225 46%
$9,281 100%

1H20

$2,071
1,398
754
48
5,482
$9,753
$4,350
800
182
$5,332
$4,421
$9,753

21%
14%
8%
1%
56%
100%
45%
8%
2%
55%
45%
100%
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Dividend Payout HSEARER ¢ 1590
(Include stock dividends)

70% 64.0% 60.3% 61.5%

60% /\, = — 53.0% 55.7%

50% 49.3% °0.0%

40%

30% 35.3% 35.0%

20%

10%

0%
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

2019 Cash dividends to shareholders — RMB 1.13 per share (around NTD 4.7347 per share )
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V - Development prospects &
Strategic
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Goals in our expending schedule RESERE : 1590

Expand sales channels
Expand overseas markets

Expand product portfolio

N

To be global top 3 players
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Q&A
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